An Ordinance of Alexandria Borough, Huntingdon County, Pennsylvania Accepting and Establishing Three Streets Within the Borough Limits

SECTION 1. Be it enacted and ordained by the Alexandria Borough Council that the following three streets within the Borough are hereby accepted and established as more fully set forth hereinafter and on the attached Borough Street Plan marked Exhibit "A."

SECTION 2. Be it enacted and ordained by the Alexandria Borough Council that the following three streets shall be accepted and established as follows:

A. Seventh Street

Beginning at the northern right-of-way line of Brewhouse Lane and extending to the southern right-of-way line of Main Street; Beginning at the northern right-of-way line of Main Street and extending to the southern right-of-way line of Canal Street; and beginning at the northern right- of-way line of Canal Street and extending 200 feet in a northerly direction therefrom.

B. Sixth Street

Beginning at the northern right-of-way line of Brewhouse Lane and extending to the southern rightof-way line of Main Street; Beginning at the northern right-of-way line of Main Street and extending to the southern right-of-way line of Canal Street; Beginning at the northern right-of- way line of Canal Street and extending to the northern line of Borough limits.

C. Hartslog Street

Beginning at the northern right-of-way line of Brewhouse Lane and extending to the southern right-of-way line of Main Street.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall become effective immediately.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED at a public meeting of the Alexandria Borough Council, Huntingdon County, Pennsylvania, held this 7th day of August, 1989.